

nITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9553/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2009 in LPA No.
613/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S KUNJ ALUMINIUM P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NV

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 09/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mrigang Dutta, Adv.for
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.Mahabir, Adv.
Ms.Sheetal Vohra, Adv.for
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

Further written submissions, if any, be filed within
a week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master